Attending Registered Nurse
Meeting Minutes
Wednesday February 2, 2022
12:00 – 1:00PM
Zoom

Presiding: Liz Mover, Christina Alexander
Coach: Gino Chisari



	Agenda Item
	Discussion
	Action

	Welcome/Introduction to New/Returning ARNs
	Christina and Liz called the meeting to order at 12:00PM with 14 ARNs present on Zoom. 
	Noted

	Capacity Management & Discharge Lounge (Christina Stone, MS, RN  and Jill Pedro, RN)
	· From April 2021 to December 2021, 309 patients have been sent to the discharge lounge.
· Great job Ell 7, Ell 12, and White 7 for being the top units to utilize the discharge lounge!
· Case Managers can give vouchers to Tea Leaves if patients will be missing a meal by moving to the discharge lounge. 
· The 3rd surge has created different challenges than the first two surges because of acuity, staff call-outs, bed closures due to infection/isolation, and lack of post-acute care beds.
· Spaulding Cambridge is opening a 30-bed unit for medical and/or surgical patients to assist with decompressing capacity from Mass General and Brigham and Women’s Hospitals (see attached email for details).
· Utilize the Capacity Case Manager when thinking about repatriation for patients.
	



	Voalte Survey Results  (Liz Mover, RN and Christina Alexander, RN)

	· During last meeting, a few ARNs expressed interest in wanting access to the Voalte Me app.
· A survey was created and sent out to all ARNs with a 23.6% response rate. 
· Overwhelming the sample would use Voalte Me.
· Further discussion during the meeting confirmed the ARN group would like access to Voalte Me.
· Possibly an opt-in approach? 
	


Gino, Christina, & Liz will discuss how to move forward with requesting access to Voalte Me App

	Check In
	
	Noted
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Background

Voalte Me App could make ARN communications much easier



Currently the App is restricted and does not include the ARN group



Many ARNs carry two devices for daily communication



Considerations include ever-changing list of over 120 ARNs, PHI/HIPPA with personal devices, newly launched Epic charting on Voalte devices



















Survey

ARN Voalte Me Survey opened on December 31 and closed on January 14 



1 reminder was sent



A Red Cap © survey of 6 questions was distributed to 144 ARNs currently listed on the PCS ARN distribution list in Outlook



A total of 34 ARNs responded for a response rate of 23.6%

















Results

91% use a Voalte to communication 



85% do not use the Voalte application on the computer



85% carry both a Voalte and personal device for communication



79% report shortages with having enough Voaltes



61% do not use Epic Rover or Epic Haiku



















Free Text Comments Received

Are you interested in using the Voalte Me app on your personal device to communicate as ARN? Please explain Why or why not.



Overwhelming the sample would use Voalte Me 

Some do not use or will not use their personal device



Additional thoughts or feedback?

1 comment: the Voalte is heavy to carry

All other comments positive 
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Spaulding Hospital Cambridge beds announcement

		From

		Stone, Christina M.,R.N.

		To

		MGH MDRN Dyad; PCS Executive Ops; PCS Clinical Supervisors; PCS Clinical Nurse Specialists; PCS Nursing Directors; Geagan, Elizabeth; Rosen, Joy B.; Kotarski, Meghan; Bloom, Mara G.; Lancaster, Elizabeth A.; Dunn, Peter,M.D.; Safavi, Kyan C.,M.D.; Orcutt, Benjamin; Mover, Elizabeth Ann,R.N.; Mattison, Melissa L.,M.D.; Moore, Amber B.,M.D.; Hillmann, William,M.D.; Ziperstein, Joshua C.,M.D.

		Cc

		Thompson, Ryan W.,M.D.; McKenzie, Rachael,R.N.

		Recipients

		mghmdrndyad@partners.org; mghpcsexecops@partners.org; PCSClinicalSupervisors@partners.org; PCSClinicalSpecialists@partners.org; PCSNurseManagers@partners.org; EGEAGAN@PARTNERS.ORG; JROSEN@mgh.harvard.edu; MKOTARSKI@mgh.harvard.edu; MGBLOOM@PARTNERS.ORG; ELANCASTER@PARTNERS.ORG; PDUNN@PARTNERS.ORG; KSAFAVI@PARTNERS.ORG; BORCUTT@PARTNERS.ORG; EMOVER@PARTNERS.ORG; MMATTISON@MGH.HARVARD.EDU; AMOORE21@mgh.harvard.edu; WHILLMANN@PARTNERS.ORG; JZIPERSTEIN@PARTNERS.ORG; rthompson@mgh.harvard.edu; RMCKENZIE3@PARTNERS.ORG



Colleagues,



On February 7th, Spaulding Hospital Cambridge (SHC) is opening a small number of beds for medical and/or surgical patients to assist with decompressing capacity from Mass General and Brigham and Women’s Hospitals.  Federal waivers in place due to the Public Health Emergency allow Spaulding Cambridge (a Long Term Acute Care hospital, or LTAC) to be flexible with utilization of its LTAC beds to support an effort like this.  



 



Operational details for this pilot effort are as follows:



*	Case Managers on inpatient units will review patient lists daily to identify candidate patients for these beds. 

*	As appropriate patients are identified, Case Managers will approach inpatient teams to discuss clinical appropriateness (they may also suggest other inpatient alternatives such as Home Hospital).  

*	Appropriate patients for this unit include those who have active but stable medical problems with a defined treatment plan, short-term rehabilitation needs not yet ready for home, and/or waiting a post-acute disposition (in particular, home services).  

*	Clinical testing and procedures not available at SHC need to be completed prior to transfer (e.g. MRI, CT scan, interventional radiology).  Non-urgent follow-up appointments should be scheduled after discharge from SHC.

*	Patients transferred to SHC as part of this pilot who experience a clinical deterioration will be prioritized and accommodated for urgent return to MGH. 



 



 



Christina M. Stone, MS RN PMHCNS-BC



Associate Chief Nurse



Case Management,Community, Capacity Coordination, Emergency Services



Massachusetts General Hospital-Austen 345



55 Fruit St. 



Boston, MA 02114



Office: 617-724-3060



Email: Cstone3@partners.org



Assistant: Yolanda Alston| YAlston@partners.org Office: 617-724- 2212
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